CH \$40.00 150461 29428353

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alaxandria VA 22313 1450 Alaxandria VA 22313 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. <u>154391</u>
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: <u>2</u>
 A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Abdul MUKITH [2] Luke SMITH B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: A-FAX LIMITED DRAKES INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SHAY LANE, OVENDEN, HALIFAX, WEST YORKSHIRE, HX3 6RL, UK
 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: [1] - August 14, 2012 [2] - August 8, 2012 	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>29/428.353</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac C. Title of Application: <u>TRAFFIC BARRIER</u>	ned? I ies 🖾 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: James A. Olíff	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing informatio original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Justin T. Lingard Registration No 61,276	Date: <u>August 21, 2012</u>
	PATENT

700491830

REEL: 028824 FRAME: 0957

Oliff & Berridge, PLC

	Insert	(1) Abdul MUKI	тн	(2)	Luke SMITH		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		. (7)		(8)			
•		In consideration of the	pt and sufficiency of	1.00) and other which are here	r good and valuable consideration by acknowledged, each undersign		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) A-Fax Limit	ed			· · ·	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) Drakes Industrial Estate, Shay Lane, Ovenden, Halifax, West Yorkshire, HX3 6RL, UK					
		right, title and interest invention; in all applic	for the United States ations for patent or s	of America as imilar rights on	irs, successors, assigns and legal r defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for the invention, said applications ir rnational, confirmation, substitute	r all other countries relucing any and al	
		right, title and interest invention; in all applic provisional, non-provi including any applicat the provisions of any t confirmations, extensio other countries on the	for the United State: ations for patent or s stonal, divisional, co- ion(s) filed in any co- reaty or convention; ons, refissues and rec- invention, known as	of America as imilar rights on ntinuation, inte- unity based the and in all grant xamination cert	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for	r all other countries relucing any and al and reissue applica- e foreign application les, utility models.	
(11)	lusert Identification such as Title, Case	right, fille and interest invention; in all applic provisional, non-provi including any applicati the provisions of any t confirmations, extensio	for the United State: ations for patent or s stonal, divisional, co- ion(s) filed in any co- reaty or convention; ons, refissues and rec- invention, known as	of America as imilar rights on ntinuation, inte- unity based the and in all grant xamination cert	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for the invention, said applications in mational, confirmation, substitute reon, and including the right to fil s, such as Letters Patent, cortificat	r all other countries relucing any and al and reissue applica- e foreign application les, utility models.	
(11)		right, title and interest invention; in all applic provisional, non-provi including any applicati the provisions of any to confirmations, extensit other countries on the (11) TRAFFIC BA	for the United State: ations for patent or s sional, divisional, cc lon(s) filed in any cc reaty or convention; ons, reissues and rec invention, known as ARRIER	of America as imilar rights on ntinuation, inte- unity based the and in all grant xamination cert	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for the invention, said applications in mational, confirmation, substitute reon, and including the right to fil s, such as Letters Patent, cortificat	r all other countries relucing any and al and reissue applica- e foreign application les, utility models.	
(11)	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	right, title and interest invention; in all applic provisional, non-provi including any applicati the provisions of any t confirmations, extensis other countries on the (11) TRAFFIC BA (Attorney Docket No.	for the United State: ations for patent or s sional, divisional, co lon(s) filed in any co reaty or convention; ons, reissues and rec invention, known as ARRIER 154391	s of America as imilar rights on ntinuation, inte untry based the aod in all grant xamination cert	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for the invention, said applications in mational, confirmation, substitute reon, and including the right to fil s, such as Letters Patent, cortificat	r all other countries reluding any and al and reissue applica e foreign applicatio les, utility models, United States and	
(11) (12)	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	right, title and interest invention; in all applic provisional, non-provi including any applicati the provisions of any t confirmations, extensis other countries on the (11) TRAFFIC BA (Attorney Docket No, for which the undersig	for the United State: ations for patent or s sional, divisional, co lon(s) filed in any co reaty or convention; ons, reissues and rec invention, known as ARRIER 154391	s of America as imilar rights on ntinuation, inte untry based the aod in all grant xamination cert	defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100 and for the invention, said applications in mational, confirmation, substitute reon, and including the right to fil s, such as Letters Patent, corfilicat ficates that may be granted in the	r all other countries reluding any and al and reissue applica e foreign applicatio les, utility models, United States and	
· ·	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	right, title and interest invention; in all applic provisional, non-provi including any applicati the provisions of any t confirmations, extensis other countries on the (11) TRAFFIC BA (Attorney Docket No, for which the undersig	for the United State: ations for patent or s sional, divisional, co lon(s) filed in any co reaty or convention; ons, reissues and rec invention, known as ARRIER 154391	s of America as imilar rights on ntinuation, inte untry based the aod in all grant xamination cert	defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100 and for the invention, said applications in mational, confirmation, substitute reon, and including the right to fil s, such as Letters Patent, corfilicat ficates that may be granted in the	r all other countries reluding any and al and reissue applica e foreign applicatio les, utility models, United States and	
· ·	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing	right, title and interest invention; in all applic provisional, non-provi inetuding any applicati the provisions of any t confirmations, extensit other countries on the (11) TRAFFIC BA (Attorney Docket No. for which the undersig herewith or	for the United State: ations for patent or s stonal, divisional, ec lon(s) filed in any co reaty or convention; ons, reissues and ree invention, known as ARRIER <u>154391</u> ned has (have) exect	s of America as imilar rights on ntinuation, inte untry based the aod in all grant xamination cert	defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100 and for the invention, said applications in mational, confirmation, substitute reon, and including the right to fil s, such as Letters Patent, corfilicat ficates that may be granted in the	r all other countries, reluding any and all and reissue applica e foreign applicatio les, utility models, United States and i	

separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any

application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file an application for patent or other grant.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all patents or other grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

assignment is binding on Assigner and Assigner's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
 6) Each undersigned bereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	14/08/12		Inventor Signature	A - House	(SEAL)
Date	08/05/12		Inventor Signature	1. Sut	(SEAL)
Date	· · · · ·	 	Inventor Signature	·	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	- 	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		· • .	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. (f neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date Date

Witness Witness

RECORDED: 08/21/2012

PATENT REEL: 028824 FRAME: 0958